07/23/2025 TEC_TM_172 | REV. B | EN
INSTALLATION MANUAL
true ice storage bin (TIB™)
True Manufacturing Co., Inc.
TIB-422 TIB-530
INSTALLATION MANUAL
TRUE ICE STORAGE BIN (TIB™)
Original Instructions

truemfg.com
About Your Ice Storage Bin & Installation Requirements (cont.)
Model Nomenclature
Plan Views
TIB-530-A~T-1
Model Family
TIB (True Ice Bin)
TID (True Ice Dispenser)
*Many other colors available
Exterior Option*
~T (TRUETEC exterior)
~28 (Black exterior panels)
Ice
Capacity
(x100 lb/day)
Version
Configuration
1 (configuration 1)
2 (configuration 2)
Width
(in)
 22-13/32"
569mm
 3-9/32"
83mm
  16-1/16"
408mm
 35-1/8"
892mm
 32-7/32"
818mm
 6"
152mm
 28-1/16"
713mm
  4-1/32"
103mm
 25-13/32"
646mm
 1-3/16"
30mm
 11-5/16"
287mm
BIN DRAIN
3/4" FNPT
 TIB-322
6/5/2024
Fig. 1.  Model nomenclature diagram
 22-13/32"
569mm
 32-7/32"
818mm
35-1/8"
892mm
BASE OA
 TIB-322
6/5/2024